

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4714/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2006 in FAO No. 12/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEE TEE ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 13/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. TVSR Sreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

After hearing learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the appellant at great length and in the given facts of this case we see no reason to interfere with the well merited judgment recorded by the courts below concurrently. The appeal is dismissed accordingly.

The question of law, if any, is kept open to be considered at the appropriate time.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5182 OF 2007
(arising out of SLP(C)No.4714 of 2006)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

PEE TEE ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES

... RESPONDENT

ORDER

Leave granted.

After hearing learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the appellant at great length and in the given facts of this case we see no reason to interfere with the well merited judgment recorded by the courts below concurrently. The appeal is dismissed accordingly.

The question of law, if any, is kept open to be considered at the appropriate time.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 13, 2007.